Hydraulic cylinders
ISO 6020/2
CONTENTS:
General Features  ………………………………………………………………  3
Mounting styles ………………………………………………………………………  5
Piston rod end characteristics ………………………………………………………  6
Single rod cylinder dimensions ………………………………………………………  8
Double rod cylinder dimensions             ……………………………………………… 12
Port types             ……………………………………………………………………… 13
Port and cushion adjustment location ……………………………………………… 13
Rod piston diameter selection ……………………………………………………… 14
Accessories ……………………………………………………………………………… 16
Tie rod nuts torque ……………………………………………………………………… 19
Seals ……………………………………………………………………………………… 20
Seals kit ……………………………………………………………………………… 20
How to order a Comer System cylinder  ….…………………………………………… 22
Special options ……………………………………………………………………… 23
DEFINITIONS¹:
CYLINDER: appliance which transforms fluid Energy in mechanical force and rectilinear mo-
tion
CYLINDER BORE: cylinder internal diameter
PISTON ROD: tool which transforms mechanical force and piston movement
MOUNTING TOOL: appliance to anchor the cylinder
¹ rif. Normativa ISO 6020/2
Comer System Srl
9
86 2
11
1
7 5
4
3
10
1 Cap
2 Body
3 Head
4 Piston rod
5 Piston
6 Bronze rod glande
7 Front flange
8 Front cushioning
9 Back cushioning
10 Tie rod
11 Nut
Hydraulic
cylinders
ISO 6020/2
Standard construction according to ISO 6020/II
Work pressure 160 BAR
Rated pressure 250 BAR
10 bore sizes
12 rod diameters
12 mounting styles
Optional cushioning at the head and cap
Stroke to 4000 mm
Standard male or female rod ends
Squared head and cap
Standard BSP ports, if required we can supply NPTF threated ports or
flange ports SAE
Comer System Srl
3
CYLINDER BODY
High quality steel tube, cold wide drawing and yield point to 45 kg/mm2.
Internal high surface finishing, max roughness 0,25 μ.
PISTON ROD
High quality steel, polished and chrome plated, diameter tolerance f7 and roughness 0,2 μ. If
required we can provide with special materials.
HEAD AND CAP ENDS
Made in steel, high level of precision to ensure maximum concentricity between them and the
cylinder body.
PISTON
One-piece type, high quality steel. Particular attention for the concentricity, to ensure a good
working for the seals.
SEALS
High quality gland, piston, head and cap ends seals in nitrile (NBR), PTFE and polyurethane,
compatible with the work fluid, temperature range between – 10° + 90°C, max speed 0,6 m/s.
If required, related to the work conditions, we can supply cylinders with fluorocarbon elasto-
mer (FPM), PTFE or special mixture.
CUSHIONING
All cylinders can be provided with cushioning at the head and cap end, with progressive and
controller deceleration. Valves are provided at both ends, to permit a precise cushion adju-
stment.
LIMITED STROKE
When the stroke is particularly long.
The recommended length is:
  50 mm for strokes between 1000÷1500 mm